CH \$40.00 906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM734888

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MC HOSPITALITY GROUP LIMITED		06/28/2021	Private Limited Company: JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONTE CARLO HOSPITALITY GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address:	47 Esplanade	
City:	St Helier	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE42QS	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90669013	MP MONTE ¿ CARLO PATISSERIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36970.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=MC Hospitality Group Limited to Monte Carlo Hospitality Group Limited (Certificate of Change of Name In Jersey)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007752 FRAME: 0820

900700980



COMPANIES (JERSEY) LAW 1991

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CHANGE OF NAME OF A LIMITED COMPANY

Registered Number 109655

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT

MC Hospitality Group Limited

a private company incorporated under the Companies (Jersey) Law 1991, as amended, having changed its name by special resolution, has today been entered on the Register of Companies incorporated in Jersey as a private company having the name of

Monte Carlo Hospitality Group Limited

Dated this 28 June 2021

For and on behalf of the Registrar

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/15/2022 REEL: 007752 FRAME: 0821